XXX187 A24000

| I | | |
|---|--|--|
| (Requestor's Name) | | |
| (Address) | | |
| (Address) | | |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #) | | |
| PICK-UP WAIT MAIL | | |
| (Business Entity Name) | | |
| (Document Number) | | |
| 1 | | |
| Certified Copies Certificates of Status | | |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer: | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| W24-60074 | | |
| Office Use Only | | |



600426909606

04/16/24--01003--006 **1061.25

2024 AFR 15 PH 2: 42

RECEIVED

2024 APR 10 PH LEWU

APR 1 6 2024 K. Brumbley

W17400057879



April 16, 2024

FLORIDA CAPITAL COURIER SERVICES

SUBJECT: STONESKY LP Ref. Number: W24000060074

We have received your document for STONESKY LP and your check(s) totaling \$1061.25. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Any partner or agent of a partnership that is a legal or other commercial entity, and not an individual, must be organized or otherwise registered and maintain an active status with the Florida Department of State. It cannot be dissolved, revoked, canceled or withdrawn.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Letter Number: 524A00008222

KYLE D BRUMBLEY
Regulatory Specialist II Supervisor

FLORIDA CAPITAL COURIER SERVICES, INC 2330 CLARE DRIVE TALLAHASSEE, FL 32309 (850) 524-5437 (850) 524-6243

| STONESKY, LLC. | |
|--|--------------------------------------|
| BUSINESS (Name) | Document # |
| Walk in | Pick up time |
| Mail out | Will wait |
| Photocopy | |
| Certified Copy of Articles of Organi Certificate of Status | zation |
| NEW FILINGS | <u>AMMENDMENTS</u> |
| Profit | Amendment |
| Not for Profit | Resignation of R.A. Officer/Director |
| Limited Liability | Change of Registered Agent |
| Domestication | Dissolution/Withdrawal |
| Other | Merger |
| LLC CORP | _X_Conversion |
| OTHER FILINGS | REGISTERATION/QUALIFICATIONS |
| Annual Report | Foreign Filing |
| | Limited Partnership |
| Fictitious Name | Reinstatement |
| A DOCTH () | Trademark |
| APOSTIL () | Other |
| Country | |
| | |

COVER LETTER

| TO: | Registration Section Division of Corpora | | | | |
|--------------|---|--|--------------------------|--|---|
| SURI | ECT: STONESKY LL | <u>.</u> | | | |
| 5 0 D | Name of Result | ng Florida Limited Parti | nership or Limi | ted Liability | Limited Partnership |
| submi | nclosed Certificate of itted to convert an "O ed Liability Limited F | ther Organization" in | nto a Florida | Limited P | artnership or |
| Please | e return all correspond | lence concerning thi | s matter to: | | |
| Ruben | . Souza | | | | |
| | Cont | act Person | | | |
| MEDE | IROS SOUZA CORP | | | | |
| | Firm | /Company | | | |
| 1711 A | Amazing Way, Ste 213 | | | | |
| | | \ddress | | | |
| Ocoee, | , FL, 34761 | | | | |
| | City, Sta | te and Zip Code | | | |
| contact | t@medeirossouza.com | | | | |
| E- | mail address: (to be used | for future annual report | notification) | | |
| For fu | orther information con | cerning this matter. | please call: | | |
| Ruben | Souza | ภ | t (<u>407</u> | 3268484 | |
| | Name of Contact P | | ` | <i></i> | elephone Number |
| Enclo | sed is a check for the | following amount: | | | |
| Fees. (| .052.50 Filing Fees \$\int\\$52.50 for Conversion .000 - Certificate) | \$1,061.25 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status | \$1,105.00 and Certified | • | ☐ \$1,113.75 Filing Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status |
| | Mailing Address: Registration Section Division of Corporat P.O. Box 6327 | ions | Division | ddress: ion Sectio of Corpor tre of Talla | ations |

2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810

Tallahassee, FL 32303

Tallahassee, FL 32314

Certificate of Conversion

For

"Other Business Organization"

Into

Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Limited Partnership

This Certificate of Conversion and attached Certificate of Limited Partnership are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Limited Partnership in accordance with s.620.2104. Florida Statutes.

| 1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is: STONESKY LLC + L16-190650 |
|--|
| STONESKY LLC + L 16 - 190650 |
| (Enter Name of Other Business Entity) |
| 2. The "Other Business Entity" is a Limited Liability Company |
| (Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited liability company, sole proprietorship, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.) |
| first organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of [Florida] (Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country) |
| 10/14/2016 on . |
| (Enter date "Other Business Entity" was first organized, formed or incorporated) |
| 3. The name of the Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Limited Partnership as set forth in the attached Certificate of Limited Partnership: |
| STONESKY LP |
| (Enter Name of Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Limited Partnership) |
| 4. The conversion was approved as required by Chapter 620, F.S., and was approved in such a manner that complied with the converting organization's governing law. |
| 5. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date: |
| (The effective date: Cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.) |
| 6. The conversion is permitted by the applicable law(s) governing the other business |

entity and the other business entity complies with such law(s) in effecting the conversion.

7. The "Other Business Entity" currently exists on the official records of the jurisdiction

under which it is currently organized, formed or incorporated.

| Signed this 15th day of April | 20 <u>24</u> |
|---|---|
| Signature of Each General Partner Listed in Attached | Certificate of Limited |
| Partnership/Limited Liability Limited Partnership: In | ndividual(s) signing affirm(s) |
| that the facts stated in this document are true. Any false in | nformation constitutes a third |
| degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. | |
| Manua Aladardas Caminata | |
| Signature: Marcus Alexandre Cominato Printed Name: Marcus Alexandre Cominato Title | |
| Printed Name: Marcus Alexandre Cominato Title | 2: MGR |
| Signature: Marcus Alexandre Cominato Printed Name: Marcus Alexandre Cominato Title | |
| Printed Name: Marcus Alexandre Cominato Title | AR |
| Frinted Name, Marcus Mexandre Commato | - AK |
| Signature: | |
| Signature: Title | · · |
| | |
| Signature: | |
| Signature: Title | :: |
| | |
| Signature: | |
| Printed Name: Title | <u> </u> |
| Signature: | |
| Printed Name: Title | ··· |
| Timed NameThic | · |
| Required Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity that the facts stated in this document are true. Any false is degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. [See below Signature: Marcus Alexandre Cominato Printed Name: Marcus Alexandre Cominato Title | information constitutes a third w for required signature(s).] |
| Printed Name: Marcus Alexandre Cominato Title | ·· MGR |
| Timed Name, state of the control of | |
| If Florida Corporation: | |
| Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or Officer | |
| If Directors or Officers have not been selected, an Incorpora | itor must sign. |
| | _ |
| If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liability Part | tnership: |
| Signature of one General Partner. | |
| If Florida Limited Liability Company: | |
| Signature of a Member or Authorized Representative. | |
| Signature of a Member of Authorized Representative. | |
| All others: | |
| Signature of an authorized person. | |
| | |
| Fees: | |
| Certificate of Conversion: | \$ 52.50 |
| Fees for Florida Certificate of Limited Partnership: | \$1,000.00 |
| (\$965 Filing Fee and \$35 Filing Fee) | |
| Certified Copy: | \$ 52.50 (Optional) |
| Certificate of Status: | \$ 8.75 (Optional) |

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP FOR FLORIDA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OR LIMITED LIABILITY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

| STONESKY LP |
|--|
| (Name of Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Limited Partnership, which must include suffix) Acceptable Limited Partnership suffixes: Limited Partnership, Limited, L.P., LP, or Ltd. Acceptable Limited Liability Limited Partnership suffixes: Limited Liability Limited Partnership, L.L.L.P. or LLLP. |
| 2. 300 S ORANGE AVENUE SUITE 1000, ORLANDO, FL 32801 Street address of initial designated office |
| Street address of initial designated office |
| 3. MEDEIROS SOUZA CORP |
| Name of Registered Agent for Service of Process |
| 44 |
| Florida street address for Registered Agent |
| 5. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with an accept the obligations of my position as registered agent. |
| Signature of Registered Agent |
| 6. |
| Mailing address of initial designated office |
| 1711 AMAZING WAY STE 213, OCOEE, FL, 34761 |
| 7. If limited partnership elects to be a limited liability limited partnership, check box □. |

Page 1 of 2

| Name and business address of each g Name; | Business Address: |
|---|---|
| XGREEN SERVICES LLC | 300 S ORANGE AVENUE, SUITE 1000 |
| | ORLANDO, FL 32801 |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| signed this 16th day of Apr | il ,2024 , |
| signature of each general partner: Indivi | dual(s) signing affirm(s) that the facts stated in ation constitutes a third degree felony as |
| Marcus Alexandre Comina | 4. |